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7 July 2017 

 

Values 
This week saw our children moving up a year in preparation for September.  Our theme for collective 

worship was therefore new beginnings and change.  We thought about the importance of reflection and 

prayer at times of change. 

 

School Uniform 
Whilst we understand that we are close to the end of the school year, we ask that all parents ensure their 

children are wearing the correct school uniform: black school shoes should be worn, skirts should be knee 

length and long hair must be tied back with a simple band/tie of school colours.  Please ensure that children 

do not wear jewellery to school – watches and small plan ear studs are acceptable but must be removed for 

PE lessons. 

 

Governing Body 
There will be several vacancies on our governing body from September.  We will be asking for parent 

governor nominations at the start of the autumn term, but will also be looking for governors from the local 

community.  If you know anyone who might be interested, please ask them to contact the school for further 

information. 

 

Reminders 
Y5 Roald Dahl Museum – permission slips by 14 July please 

 

Letters Sent Home This Week 
EOY production (Y6 only) 

Class organisation 2017/18 (Y3-5 only) 

Sports day (whole school) 

Coffee morning (service families only) 

School Council fundraising day (whole school) 

 

Diary Dates 
10-12 July Y4 Shortenills residential (group 2) 

13 July Sports Day, 9.30am-12noon 

14 July School Council fundraising day (in aid of Grenfell Tower disaster)  

14 July Annual reports sent home 

14 July PTA Summer disco, 6.30-8.30pm 

18 July Y3/4/5 Celebration assembly, 9am (invitation only) 

18 & 19 July Y6 Production – ‘Pirates of the Curry Bean’, 6.30pm 

20 July Y5 Roald Dahl Museum visit 

20 July Y6 Leavers’ Service, St Mary’s Church, 9.30am 

21 July School finishes at 1.15pm 

4 & 5 September INSET days – school closed for children 

6 September Start of autumn term (full term dates are on the reverse of this newsletter) 
 

 

  



 

WENDOVER CE JUNIOR SCHOOL 

 

TERM DATES 2017/18 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2017  

Monday 4 September INSET DAY 
Tuesday 5 September INSET DAY 
Wednesday 6 September School reopens at 8.40am  

Friday 20 October School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 30 October School reopens at 8.40am 

Friday 1 December INSET DAY 
Tuesday 19 December School closes at 1.15pm 

 

SPRING TERM 2018  

Wednesday 3 January INSET DAY 
Thursday 4 January School reopens at 8.40am 

Friday 9 February School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 19 February School reopens at 8.40am 

Thursday 29 March School closes at 1.15pm  

 

SUMMER TERM 2018  

Monday 16 April School reopens at 8.40am  

Monday 7 May MAY BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 
Friday 25 May  School closes at 3.30pm  

 

Monday 4 June INSET DAY 
Tuesday 5 June School reopens at 8.40am 

Tuesday 24 July School closes at 1.15pm 
 

 

 

 


